

CITY OF SIDNEY DEPARTMENT OF ENGINEERING BID TABULATION				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		SPEARMAN BROS SIDNEY, OH		DAVE NAGEL EXCAVATING SIDNEY, OH		DEGEN EXCAVATING LIMA, OH		STURM CONSTRUCTION SIDNEY, OH		MILLIGAN CONSTRUCTION SIDNEY, OH		OUTDOOR ENTERPRISE CASSTOWN, OH		KINNISON EXCAVATING PIQUA, OH		TOM'S CONSTRUCTION ST. HENRY, OH	
PROJECT: New Street Water Main Replacement Date: February 6, 2020																					
Item	Description	Total Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
BASE BID																					
202	CURB REMOVED	FT	45	\$10.00	\$450.00	\$15.00	\$675.00	\$8.00	\$360.00	\$13.00	\$585.00	\$6.00	\$270.00	\$10.00	\$450.00	\$20.00	\$900.00	\$5.00	\$225.00	\$5.49	\$247.05
202	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK REMOVED	SF	320	\$5.25	\$1,680.00	\$5.00	\$1,600.00	\$3.75	\$1,200.00	\$2.20	\$704.00	\$3.00	\$960.00	\$3.00	\$960.00	\$4.00	\$1,280.00	\$1.50	\$480.00	\$1.71	\$547.20
202	REMOVED AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,966.75	\$2,966.75	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.70	\$2,500.70	\$3,818.12	\$3,818.12
254	PAVEMENT PLANING, 1 1/2" DEEP	SY	5073	\$5.25	\$26,633.25	\$2.13	\$10,805.49	\$2.60	\$13,189.80	\$2.00	\$10,146.00	\$2.00	\$10,146.00	\$3.00	\$15,219.00	\$2.75	\$13,950.75	\$3.10	\$15,726.30	\$2.50	\$12,682.50
304	AGGREGATE BASE 9" IN TWO LIFTS	CY	189	\$42.00	\$7,938.00	\$60.00	\$11,340.00	\$42.00	\$7,938.00	\$48.00	\$9,072.00	\$47.00	\$8,883.00	\$40.00	\$7,560.00	\$60.00	\$11,340.00	\$40.00	\$7,560.00	\$43.42	\$8,206.38
448	3" ASPHALT INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2 (TRENCH PATCH)	CY	63	\$230.00	\$14,490.00	\$233.25	\$14,694.75	\$217.00	\$13,671.00	\$240.25	\$15,135.75	\$235.00	\$14,805.00	\$250.00	\$15,750.00	\$265.00	\$16,695.00	\$240.00	\$15,120.00	\$288.22	\$18,157.86
448	1 1/2" ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1	CY	212	\$225.00	\$47,700.00	\$177.00	\$37,524.00	\$165.00	\$34,980.00	\$182.50	\$38,690.00	\$206.00	\$43,672.00	\$200.00	\$42,400.00	\$200.00	\$42,400.00	\$200.00	\$42,400.00	\$206.80	\$43,841.60
608	CURB RAMP WITH TRUNCATED DOME (REMOVE AND REPLACE)	EA	7	\$1,150.00	\$8,050.00	\$275.00	\$1,925.00	\$900.00	\$6,300.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$11,200.00	\$845.66	\$5,919.62
608	4" CONCRETE WALK	SF	320	\$10.00	\$3,200.00	\$6.00	\$1,920.00	\$5.75	\$1,840.00	\$5.50	\$1,760.00	\$6.00	\$1,920.00	\$10.00	\$3,200.00	\$14.00	\$4,480.00	\$10.00	\$3,200.00	\$12.62	\$4,038.40
609	CITY TYPE 2, COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER	FT	45	\$30.00	\$1,350.00	\$30.00	\$1,350.00	\$23.00	\$1,035.00	\$35.00	\$1,575.00	\$56.00	\$2,520.00	\$50.00	\$2,250.00	\$85.00	\$3,825.00	\$40.00	\$1,800.00	\$65.46	\$2,945.70
611	4" SCH 40 PVC SANITARY LATERAL REPAIRS (AS REQUIRED)	LF	20	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$32.50	\$650.00	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$15.23	\$304.60
611	12" CL IV RCP STORM SEWER PIPE REPAIRS (AS REQUIRED)	LF	5	\$80.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$75.00	\$375.00	\$75.00	\$375.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$75.00	\$375.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$40.00	\$200.00	\$119.33	\$596.65
611	15" CL IV RCP STORM SEWER PIPE REPAIRS (AS REQUIRED)	LF	5	\$90.00	\$450.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$90.00	\$450.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$115.00	\$575.00	\$45.00	\$225.00	\$126.63	\$633.15
614	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,370.13	\$6,370.13
623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$993.07	\$993.07
638	8" X 8" X 8" TAPPING SLEEVE, VALVE AND VALVE BOX	EA	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,112.73	\$4,112.73
638	WATER SERVICE BRANCH RE-INSTATEMENT	EA	28	\$650.00	\$18,200.00	\$500.00	\$14,000.00	\$300.00	\$8,400.00	\$975.00	\$27,300.00	\$1,150.00	\$32,200.00	\$650.00	\$18,200.00	\$400.00	\$11,200.00	\$750.00	\$21,000.00	\$626.53	\$17,542.84
638	WATER SERVICE BRANCH (FROM MAIN TO METER PIT)	EA	14	\$1,400.00	\$19,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$500.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$19,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$17,500.00	\$1,900.98	\$26,613.72
638	3/4" TAP AND CORP STOP FOR TESTING AND CHLORINATION	EA	2	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$661.00	\$1,322.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$544.68	\$1,089.36
638	FIRE HYDRANT REMOVED AND DELIVERED TO CITY	EA	2	\$525.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$315.00	\$630.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$274.70	\$549.40
638	CONCRETE PLUG OPEN ENDS OF EX. WATERMAIN TO BE ABANDONED	LUMP	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$917.62	\$917.62
638	8" GATE VALVE	EA	3	\$1,300.00	\$3,900.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,700.00	\$5,100.00	\$1,425.00	\$4,275.00	\$1,700.00	\$5,100.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,779.54	\$5,338.62
638	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY INCLUDING VALVE & 6" PIPE	EA	2	\$5,100.00	\$10,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,600.00	\$11,200.00	\$5,160.00	\$10,320.00	\$4,750.00	\$9,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,187.25	\$12,374.50
638	8" C909 DR-18 CL 150 PVC WATER MAIN, BENDS AND FITTINGS	FT	1395	\$55.00	\$76,725.00	\$60.00	\$83,700.00	\$60.00	\$83,700.00	\$42.00	\$58,590.00	\$48.00	\$66,960.00	\$58.00	\$80,910.00	\$55.00	\$76,725.00	\$65.00	\$90,675.00	\$61.43	\$85,694.85
638	10" CL53 DIP WATER MAIN AND FITTINGS	FT	10	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$90.00	\$900.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$56.00	\$560.00	\$70.00	\$700.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$331.10	\$3,311.00
CITY 800-5	TRACER WIRE & CONNECTIONS	FT	1450	\$1.00	\$1,450.00	\$3.00	\$4,350.00	\$1.00	\$1,450.00	\$0.25	\$362.50	\$4.00	\$5,800.00	\$0.50	\$725.00	\$0.50	\$725.00	\$1.00	\$1,450.00	\$0.55	\$797.50
644	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, 4" CENTER LINE DOUBLE - YELLOW	FT	16	\$6.00	\$96.00	\$25.00	\$400.00	\$31.00	\$496.00	\$22.00	\$352.00	\$38.00	\$608.00	\$25.00	\$400.00	\$30.00	\$480.00	\$27.00	\$432.00	\$29.21	\$467.36
644	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - CROSSWALK LINE - WHITE	FT	64	\$6.00	\$384.00	\$16.05	\$1,027.20 *1	\$15.00	\$960.00	\$24.00	\$1,536.00	\$63.00	\$4,032.00	\$18.00	\$1,152.00	\$20.00	\$1,280.00	\$17.00	\$1,088.00	\$18.76	\$1,200.64
644	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, 24" STOP BAR - WHITE	FT	30	\$8.00	\$240.00	\$32.50	\$975.00	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$26.00	\$780.00	\$28.00	\$840.00	\$35.00	\$1,050.00	\$35.00	\$1,050.00	\$35.00	\$1,050.00	\$37.98	\$1,139.40
659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,350.00	\$2,350.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,107.91	\$2,107.91
SPECIAL	TEMPORARY WATER MAIN AND SERVICES, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$31,679.52	\$31,679.52
TOTAL					\$281,436.25		\$248,386.44 *2		\$254,544.80		\$273,000.00		\$273,058.00		\$276,951.00		\$282,755.75		\$288,232.00		\$304,239.00

*1 Total given was \$1,027.00
*2 Total given was \$248,386.24